| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM   | COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY  |   |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | V V V   |
| Tab settings ➡➡ ➡  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |   |
|  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                               |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Branch Banking & Trust Co.   | Name: Coeur Laboratories, Inc.  |
| Branch Banking & 11431 Co.   |   |
| į  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  | 5201 Departure Drive  |
|  | Street Address: 5301 Departure Drive                                      |
| and decounty in great manner of  |   |
| Other Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 5828,  | City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27616  |
| Frame 0275(4 pgs)on Sept. 15, 1991   |   |
| Execution Date:June 15, 1999   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No                     |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Application No.(s)                        |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | 4,911,695   |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |   |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |   |
| Name: Alexander D. Bommarito   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00   |
|  | ☐ Enclosed  |
| Internal Address: <u>Hahn Loeser + Parks, LLP</u>  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                               |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address Twin Oaks Estate  |   |
| 1225 West Market Street  | 15-450  |
| OH 7:- 44313   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         |
|  |   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy<br/>is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol> |   |
| Alexander D. Bommarito   | Signature Date  |
| Name of Person Signing   | /er sheet, attachments, and documents:                                    |

P.03

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF BRANCH BANKING & TRUST CO. IN CERTAIN PATENT ASSETS OF COEUR LABORATORIES, INC.

BRANCH HANKING & TRUST CO., Wilson, NC ("BB&T") on or about July 15, 1991 obtained a security interest in the following United States Patents of COEUR LABORATORIES, INC., 5301 Departure Drive, Raisigh, NC ("COEUR") in connection with a loan by BB&T to COEUR of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000) secured by general intengibles of COEUR including the following putants:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,911,695
- U.S. Patent No. 5,007,904
- U.S. Design Patent No. 320,276
- U.S. Design Patent No. 321,053

In connection with such loan transaction, BB&T perfected its security interest in the aforementioned patents by recordation of such security interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 1991 at Reel 5828, Frame 0275 (4 pages).

WHEREAS, repayment of the aforementioned loan has been made by COEUR to BB&T and the aforementioned security interest has been extinguished by such repayment.

ACCORDINGLY, in effectuation of the intent and purpose of the aforementioned loan transaction, and in recognition of the discharge by COEUR of its debt to BB&T relating to said loan transaction, and the undertaking of COEUR to record this document in the Assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, BB&T hereby (1) releases its security interest in

- U.S. Patent No. 4,911,695
- U.S. Patent No. 5,007,904
- U.S. Design Patent No. 320,276
- U.S. Design Patent No. 321,053

and (2) requests that COEUR record this Release in the Assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in confirmation thereof.

Executed this 15th day of June, 1999.

BRANCH BANKING & TRUST CO.

Name:

Deborah S. Richards

RECORDED: 03/20/2003

Title:

Business Service Asistant

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME; 0050